Partnership Convention

Between :

LUCI Association (Lighting Urban Community International), an association according to the law of France of 1901, based at the Mairie de Lyon, 1 place de la Comédie - 69002 LYON - France

Represented by Mr Jean-Michel DACLIN, President of the LUCI Association. (from this point on called the LUCI Association)

First party,

And :

CIE (Commission Internationale de l'Éclairage), based at Kegelgasse 27 - 1030 VIENNA - Austria

Représented by Dr Franz HENGSTBERGER, President of the CIE. (from this point called the CIE)

Second party,

Subject : Partnership convention between the CIE and the LUCI Association

The two named structures hereby engage in an official partnership.

In the respect of each partner's interests, this partnership aims at enriching the work and influence of the two organisations, through the development of actions and the development of synergies, the forms of which are yet to be determined.

It will be based on communication and the exchange of information, notably on the following actions:

- Offering visibility to the partnership by creating links on our respective communication tools.
- Exchange of information on organised meetings and events
- Relaying this information through our communication tools

This partnership can also include the exchange of competences, know-how and expertise as well as, possibly, common actions and events whose format remains to be determined.

The two partners will designate a liaison officer and the two secretariats will coordinate and implement this partnership

By the signature of this agreement,

- CIE acquires the status of Partner member of the LUCI Association
 - LUCI Association acquires the status of partner organization of the CIE.

Signatures :

CIE / LUCI